PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANWHA TECHWIN CO., LTD.	04/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANWHA AEROSPACE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(SEONGJU-DONG) 1204 CHANGWON-DAERO,
Internal Address:	SEONGSAN-GU, GYEONGSANGNAM-DO
City:	CHANGWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7102096
Patent Number:	6119446
Patent Number:	6305172
Application Number:	15323590
Patent Number:	8992807
Application Number:	14663957
Patent Number:	8431103
Patent Number:	8618253
Patent Number:	9598729
Patent Number:	9157128
Patent Number:	9163289
Patent Number:	8501457
Patent Number:	9136112
Patent Number:	9098162
Patent Number:	8419880
Patent Number:	9315001
Application Number:	15204907
Application Number:	15611280
Application Number:	13298944
Patent Number:	9637780

PATENT REEL: 046366 FRAME: 0429

504963256

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9227884
Patent Number:	9260309
Patent Number:	9128050
Patent Number:	9111667
Patent Number:	9255481
Patent Number:	9500134
Application Number:	14425112
Patent Number:	9631510
Patent Number:	9373429
Patent Number:	9576695
Patent Number:	9435223
Application Number:	14379035
Application Number:	14655461
Application Number:	15673944
Application Number:	14762575
Patent Number:	9638211
Patent Number:	9835163
Patent Number:	9708921
Application Number:	14771834
Application Number:	15036198
Application Number:	14902729
Patent Number:	9327983
Application Number:	15106571
Patent Number:	9851098
Application Number:	14557892
Application Number:	14541716
Patent Number:	9464807
Application Number:	14805815
Patent Number:	9382118
Patent Number:	9915426
Application Number:	15531050
Application Number:	15451697
Application Number:	15643950
Patent Number:	9978841
Application Number:	15048182
Application Number:	15600022
Application Number:	15609354
Application Number:	15884964

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15840613
Application Number:	15938818
Patent Number:	8745991
Patent Number:	8524451
Application Number:	15742332
Application Number:	15812051
Patent Number:	9371234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637475

Email: gdiaz@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL A. DIAZ-TEAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriel A. Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certification of Translation#page1.tif

source=Certified copy of Register_Hanwha Aerospace Co. Ltd.(name change)#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Register_Hanwha Aerospace Co. Ltd.(name change)#page2.tif

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned, Soyeon Park, an employee of 12F Daelim Acrotel, 13 Eonju-ro 30-gil (Dogok-dong), Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-971 KOREA, hereby declare that I understand the Korean language and the English language; that I am fully capable of translating from Korean to English and vice versa; and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this document is a true and accurate translation of the English document.

Signed this 17th day of May 2018

Soyeon Park

Soyeon Park

CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER (INCLUDED CANCELLED MATTERS) [FOR SUBMISSION]

No. of Registry	000072	
Registration No.	194211-0000480	
Corporate Name : SAMS	UNG TECHWIN CO., LTD.	Amended on March 17, 2000 Registered on March 23, 2000
	WILL TECHNING OF LTD	Amended on June 29, 2015
TANY	VHATECHWIN CO.; LTD:	Registered on July 01, 2015
JIA.A.J	VAH-AEROSPACE-CO:;-LTD:	Amended on March 23, 2018
папу	VAH AEROSPACE CO., LID.	Registered on April 13, 2018
LIANIX	VHA AEROSPACE CO., LTD.	Corrected on April 01, 2018
папу	VHA AEROSFACE CO., LID.	Registered on April 19, 2018
M-in -65 20 Ci-	dana Chanana ai	Amended on January 01, 1994 .
Main office: 28 Seongju-	aona-engalawon-er-	Registered on
28-Seengie-e	long, Seongsan-gu;Ehangwun-si; C	Administrative District altered on July 01, 2010
C.S		Registered on July 13, 2010
	ng) 1204 Changwon-daero, Seongs	Road Name Address received on October 31, 2011
Gyeongsangnam-do		Registered on July 16, 2013

Fee: received KRW 1,000

--- End of Information ---

Jurisdictional registry office: Registry Division of Changwon District Court/

Issuing registry office: Office of Court Administration, Register Management Central Office

This is a certified copy of a register which is equivalent to the record of registry [Registered matters which are ineffective and regarding manager (representative) and branches are omitted if not requested].

May 16, 2018

Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration
Officer in charge of Computer Operation



*Areas which have been crossed out have been cancelled (altered, corrected). *Registration Certification may be printed in color.

[Internet issuance] The authenticity of the document can be checked by scanning the bar code below or by typing the issue confirmation number at the Internet Register Office Homepage (http://www.iros.go.kr) issue confirmation menu. Check by the issuance confirmation number can be made a maximum of 5 times up to 3 months from the date of issuance.

Issuing Confirmation No. 0720-AASK-ZLEC

1150309041601060125200851002271000406061H1C2T4I9L1 1 Date of Issue: May 16, 2018

-1/1-

등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

독번호 194211-0000480 호 상성대고원 주식회사 (HANWIA TECHWIN CO., LTD.) 한화에크윈 주식회사 (HANWIA AEROSPACE CO., LTD.)
한화제크윈 주식회사 (HANWHA TECHWIN CO., LID.)
환화에하로스웨이스 구식회사 (HANNIA AEROSPACE CO., LID.)
Control of the Contro
한화에어로스페이스 주식회사
점 중위사 성구동 28
강상남도 창원시 성산한 성구동 28
경상남도 창원시 성산구 창원대로 1204(성주동)

수수료 1,000원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 창원지방법원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기계를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2018년 05월 16일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 실선으로 그어진 푸분은 말소(면정,정정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3채월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0720-AASK-ZLEC

- 1/1 -

PATENT

REEL: 046366 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 06/15/2018